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NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to

which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise

protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any

dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you

receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Thu, May 4, 2017 at 11:43 AM

Subject: Revised Monument review list

To: Downey Magallanes <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>, Micah Chambers
<micah chambers@ios.doi.gov>, Laura Rigas <laura rigas@ios.doi.gov>, Douglas

Domenech <douglas domenech@ios.doi.gov>, "Swift, Heather"

<heather swift@ios.doi.gov>, Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Christopher
Salotti <chris salotti@ios.doi.gov>, Timothy Williams <timothy williams@ios.doi.gov>
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Monument Location Year(s) Acreage

Basin and Range Nevada 2015 703,585

Bears Ears Utah 2016 1,353,000

Berryessa Snow Mountain California 2015 330,780

Canyons of the Ancients Colorado 2000 175,160

Carrizo Plain California 2001 204,107

Cascade Siskiyou  Oregon 2000/2017 100,000

Giant Sequoia California 2000 327,760

Gold Butte Nevada 2016 296,937

Grand Canyon Parashant Arizona 2000 1,014,000

Grand Staircase Escalante Utah 1996 1,700,000

Hanford Reach Washington 2000 194,450.93

Ironwood Forest Arizona 2000 128,917

Marianas Trench CNMI/Pacific Ocean 2009 60,938,240

Mojave Trails California 2016 1,600,000

Northeast Canyons and Seamounts Atlantic Ocean 2016 3,114,320

Organ Mountains Desert Peaks New Mexico 2014 496,330

Pacific Remote Islands Pacific Ocean 2009 55,608,320

Papahanaumokuakea Hawaii 2006/2016 89,600,000

Rio Grande del Norte New Mexico 2013 242,555

Rose Atoll American Samoa 20009 8,609,045

Sand to Snow California 2016 154,000

San Gabriel Mountains California 2014 346,177

Sonoran Desert Arizona 2001 486.149

Upper Missouri River Breaks Montana 2001 377,346

Vermilion Cliffs Arizona 2000 279,568

NATIONAL MONUMENTS BEING REVIEWED TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE DESIGNATION OR EXPANSION WAS MADE

WITHOUT ADEQUATE PUBLIC OUTREACH AND COORDINATION WITH RELEVANT STAKEHOLDERS

Katahadin Woods and Waters Maine 2016 87,563
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